PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK STONEHAM	01/23/2006
DAVID GRIGGS	01/23/2006
DAVID SABINE	01/23/2006
MATTHEW CAVES	01/23/2006
GRAHAM BROADBRIDGE	01/24/2006
MICHAEL REZNIK	01/30/2006
COLIN GREALY	01/23/2006
CRAIG MORRISON	02/10/2006
THOMAS BARNETT	02/20/2006
CHRISTOPHER MCMILLAN	02/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION BROADCAST PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	A.C.N. 094 029 197, CNR EPPING AND DELHI ROADS
City:	NORTH RYDE, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14742565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocket@arentFox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 48TH FL

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033163.01816-1 (PO)

PATENT REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0811

503501760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY OCONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/PEGGY OCONNOR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page1.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page2.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page3.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page4.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page5.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page6.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page7.tif source=033163-01816-Assignment-Inventors-to-EvolutionBroadcastPtyLtd-exc#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Stoneham, residing at 22 Royalist Road, Mosman, New South Wales, AU 2088, Australia, and David Griggs, residing at 116 Berowra Waters Road, Berowra Heights, New South Wales, AU 2082, Australia, and David Sabine, residing at 95 Cumberland Avenue, Collaroy, New South Wales, AU 2097, Australia, and Matthew Caves, residing at 40/27-51 Palmer Street, Woolloomooloo, New South Wales, AU 2011, Australia, and Graham Broadbridge, residing at 3 Doncaster Avenue, West Pymble, New South Wales, AU 2073, Australia, and Michael Reznik, residing at 18/83 Broome Street, Maroubra, New South Wales, AU 2035, Australia, and Colin Grealy, residing at 22 Beveridge Street, Christchurch, 8001, New Zealand, and Craig Morrison, residing at Awakino Hotel, SH 3 Awakino, North Taranaki, North Island, New Zealand, and Thomas Barnett, residing at 2706/9 Railway Street, Chatswood, New South Wales, AU 2067, Australia, and Christopher McMillan, residing at 18 Dalton Road, St Ives, New South Wales, AU 2075, Australia, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 30, 2005, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 10/551,806, and is entitled BROADCAST CONTROL:

AND WHEREAS, Evolution Broadcast Pty Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New South Wales, and having an office and place of business at A.C.N. 094 029 197, Cnr Epping and Delhi Roads, North Ryde, New South Wales, AU 2113, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Docket No: 2252,001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \(\frac{23Rp}{\text{day}}\) of \(\frac{\sqrt{ANUARY}}{\text{,}}\) 2006.
Mark Stoneham
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2300 day of JANUARY, 2006.
El home.
David Griggs

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23kD day of JANUARY, 2006. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{7?RD}{2}$ day of $\frac{5ANUARY}{2}$, 2006. Matthew Caves IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2006. Graham Broadbridge IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006. Michael Reznik IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006. Colin Grealy IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006.

Craig Morrison

Docket No: 2252.001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Page 3 of 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of _______, 2006.

David Sabine

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______, 2006.

Matthew Caves

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______, 2006.

Graham Broadbridge

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______, 2006.

Michael Reznik

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _______, 2006.

Colin Grealy

Craig Morrison

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006.

Docket No: 2252.001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ___ David Sabine IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006. Matthew Caves IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006. Graham Broadbridge IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 Michael Reznik IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _ day of____ Colin Greaty

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006.

Craig Morrison

Docket No: 2252.001USI Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Page 3 of 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of _________, 2006.

David Sabine

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _________, 2006.

Matthew Caves

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _________, 2006.

Graham Broadbridge

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _________, 2006.

Michael Reznik

Docket No: 2252.001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2006.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of January, 2006.

Craig Morrison

Docket No: 2252.001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	2006
David Sabine		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006.
Matthew Caves		·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006.
Graham Broadbridge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006.
Michael Reznik		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	, 2006.
Colin Grealy		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 f	M day of February	, 2006.
Cf Mon		
Craig Morrison		

Docket No: 2252.001US1 Serial Number: 10/551,806 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of here have hereunto set my hand this day of Thomas Barnett

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 207H day of FEBLUARY, 2006.

Christopher McMillan

PATENT

REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 09/29/2015